## 2017 - 2018 Fee Schedule

Fees Relating to Registration	Fee	Pro-rated Registration Fees for 2017-2018 Registration Year Only
Registration fee for the Grandparented Certificate for either Category (s. 182) <sup>1</sup>	\$933.04	\$777.53
Annual renewal fee for a Grandparented Certificate of registration for either category (s. 182)	\$1097.70	\$914.75
Registration fee for the General Certificate for either category (s. 183)	\$933.04	\$777.53
Annual renewal fee for a General certificate of registration for either category (s. 183)	\$1,097.70	\$914.75
Annual renewal fee for a General (Provisional) certificate of registration for either category (s. 184)	\$1,097.48	\$914.75
Registration fee for a Student certificate of registration for either category (s. 185)	\$200.00	\$166.67
Annual renewal fee for a Student certificate of registration for either category (s. 185)	\$200.00	\$166.67
Registration fee for an Inactive certificate of registration for either category (s. 186)	\$307.36	\$256.13
Annual renewal fee for an Inactive certificate of registration for either category (s. 186)	\$307.36	\$256.13
Registration fee for a Temporary certificate of registration for either category (s. 187)	\$933.04	\$777.53
Penalty fee for the late renewal of a certificate of registration (s. 189)	30% of the annual renewal fee	

Other Fees	Fee
Each duplicate or replacement certificate of registration (s. 190)	\$54.88 + shipping cost
Each letter after the first one reminding the Member of an obligation that has not been performed (s. 191)	\$54.88
Reinstatement fee for a person applying to the Registrar to lift a suspension for or to re-issue a new certificate that has been revoked or otherwise terminated (s. 192)	\$241.50
Transfer fee from one class of registration to another (s. 193)	\$164.65
Letter of Good Standing (s. 194)	\$109.77
Application for Variation	\$260.00
Application fee for a General certificate of registration (non-refundable)	\$274.42
Application fee for Student certificate of registration (non-refundable)	\$150.00

Course and Examination Fees	Fee
Jurisprudence Examination/Assessment (s.195)	\$105.14
Jurisprudence Course attendance (s. 196)	\$105.14
Safety Examination/Assessment (s. 197)	\$105.14
Safety Course attendance (s. 198)	\$157.71